

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:	16-0	0906	Version:	1		
Туре:	Ager	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS
On agenda:	12/6	/2016		Final action:	12/6/2016	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Franchise Tax Board Agreement C1600087 for Court Ordered Debt Collection Services, as follows:					
	 a) Approve and authorize the Chief Probation Officer to execute the Agreement Number C1600087 with the State of California Franchise Tax Board for the collection of unpaid delinquent court orderer restitution, fines, fees, penalties, forfeitures or other amounts imposed by the Court, for the period December 1, 2016 through November 30, 2019. The cost of the services provided to the County sh not exceed 15% of the amount collected by the Franchise Tax Board, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 19282; and b) Determine that the recommended action is a government fiscal activity which will not result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and is thus exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review pursuant to section 15378 (b)(4) of the CEQA Guidelines 					
Sponsors:	PROBATION DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A Franchse Tax Board Agreement C1600087, 3. Attachment B CEQA Franchase Tax					
	Var	Action By				
Date	Ver.	Action by		A	ction	Result